

Office of the INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

Jason E. Brown, County Administrator Michael C. Zito, Assistant County Administrator

MEMORANDUM

TO: Members of the Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Michael C. Zito

Interim County Administrator

DATE: January 6, 2023

SUBJECT: Crime Stoppers Trust Fund

DESCRIPTIONS AND CONDITIONS:

Treasure Coast Crime Stoppers has acted as Indian River County's agent for the purposes of applying for and receiving grant funds from the Crime Stoppers Trust Fund since 1999. In applying for grant funds an updated Letter of Agreement was needed. Due to application deadlines, the County Administrator provided an updated Letter of Agreement.

Attached for your information is the Letter of Agreement provided for the Treasure Coast Crime Stoppers.